
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012
EDUCATION FOR MUSLIM GIRLS
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to restart the centrally funded programme for the Madarsa teachers as a pilot programme for the economic, social and educational upliftment of muslim girls by the Institute of Advance Studies in Education (IASE);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): As per the information furnished by the Institute of Advance Studies in Education (IASE), Sardarshahr, Churu, Rajasthan, no such programme was running in the past.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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